FORM <b>PTO~1595</b>	R: (	01-26	-2001	EET U.S. DI	EPT. OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office
1/2/01			·	raten	t and Trademark Office
TS00-254					
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents a	10159	3974	I documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			2. Name and add	aress of receiving p	party(ies):
KUO-CHYUAN TZENG, WEN-CHENG CHEN AND C		,	Name: <u>Taiwa</u> <u>Company</u>	n Semiconductor	Manufacturing
Additional name(s) or conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes	X No	Internal Address		PTO 86
3. Nature or conveyance  X Assignment	Merger		121 Park Ave Science-Base City: Hsin-C	d Industrial Park	9/7556 9/7556
Security Agreement	Change of Name			niwan, R.O.C.	200
other			9/19	55186	
Execution Date: 12/6/00	NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) atta	ached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):				
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No(s)				atent No.(s)	11 15. <u>12/0/00</u>
	Additional number			No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <b>GEORGE O. SAI</b>	e mailed:	ice _	6. Total no. of ap	oplications and pate	ents involved:: 1
Internal Address:		-	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00_
		-	Enclosed	d	
Street Address: 20 MCINT	OSH DRIVE		X Authori	zed to be charged	to deposit acct.
City: <b>POUGHKEEPSIE</b> S			(Attach duplicate c	unt number: 19-	0033 lying by deposit account)
01/25/2001 DBYRNE 00000217 190033 097	55686 DO NOT	USE TH	IS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH					
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document	and belief the foregoir	ng informat	ion is true and co	prrect and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
STEPHEN B. ACK Name of Person Sign			Signature		<b>an. 3, 2001</b> Date
			Total number of	pages comprising	cover sheet: 3

PATENT REEL: 011450 FRAME: 0969

	For $x$ U.S. and/or $x$ Foreign Rights		
	For X Application or U.S. Patent		
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION			
	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the address of the sum of or other good and valuable consideration,		
ASSIGNOR:			
KUO-CHYUAN TZENG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  Kuc-Chy aan 7zen 7  Address	WEN-CHUAN CHIANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  Address  Address		
No. 676 Sec 3 Feng-gang Rd, Chu-pei, Hoin-chul, taiwan Republic of China Nationality	No.11, Megi, Consider Idson-Shian St, Msn-Che Taman, Republic of China Nationality		
WEN-CHENG CHEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  Wen-Cheng Chen Address  Jaiwan	CHEN-JONG WANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  32. Rey-Ling Rd. Hsin-Chul Address Tgiwan		
Republic of China	Republic of China		
ASSIGNEE: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Control Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality	o. Ltd.		
and the successors, assigns and legal repre			
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%	e one of the following)  b) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned)		
in and to any and all improvements which ar	re disclosed in the invention entitled:		
Mothod To Define Poly Dog-Rone For We	ord Line Stranning Contact At Stitch Area In Embedded		

Method To Define Poly Dog-Bone For Word Line Strapping Contact At Stitch Area In Embedded DRAM Process

PATENT REEL: 011450 FRAME: 0970

(c) U.S. application serial no	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no.	
(also check (e	e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
	foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	ined for said invention by the above application or any eof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assigned be made or entered into which would conflict with the made or entered into which would conflict with the made of the ma	gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ith this assignment.
may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and proceeding related thereto and will promptly exe any and all papers, instruments or affidavits req	nvention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as d will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or ecute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives uired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said tent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary
Pec. 6. 2000 (1	Date of signing)
Pec. 6. 2000 (1	Date of signing)
Pec. 6. νουν (I	Date of signing)  e of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  KUC-CHYMAN TEENY  SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR(S)  Wen-Chan Chian  Wen-Chang Chen  Glenfyllay
Dec. 6. Σουν (I	Date of signing)  e of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  KUC-CHYMAN TEENY  SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR(S)  Wen-Chan Chian  Wen-Chang Chen  Glenfyllay
Dec. 6. soon (1	Date of signing)  e of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  KUC-CHYMAN TEENY  SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR(S)  Wen-Chan Chian  Wen-Chang Chen  Glenfyllay
Pec. 6 Σοου (I	Date of signing)  e of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  KUO-Chynan Teeny  Signature of Assichor(s)  Wen-Cheng Chen  Wen-Cheng Chen  Gerford  Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on

and which is found in

**RECORDED: 01/08/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011450 FRAME: 0971

\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.